information, including telephone number, for the manager shall be posted in a conspicuous location on the outside of

the structure;

3. The home would not result in a concentration of such homes such that the character and nature of the area would be

substantially altered;

4. The home is not located within a radius of one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet (from the nearest portion of

the existing property boundary to the nearest portion of the proposed property boundary) of another existing

community residential home in a multifamily area; and

5. The home is not located within a radius of five hundred (500) feet (from the nearest portion of the existing